

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

K15
052927

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:
Liberal Ks

DATE <u>4-17-13</u>	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION <u>3:30</u>	JOB START <u>7:50</u>	JOB FINISH <u>10:30</u>
LEASE <u>Devore</u>	WELL # <u>E1</u>	LOCATION <u>1.5 miles North Sublett</u>	COUNTY <u>Finney</u>	STATE <u>Ks</u>			
OLD OR <u>NEW</u> (Circle one)							

CONTRACTOR Aztec Big 507
 TYPE OF JOB Surface
 HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 TD. 1812
 CASING SIZE 8 5/8 DEPTH 1817.59
 TUBING SIZE DEPTH
 DRILL PIPE DEPTH
 TOOL DEPTH
 PRES. MAX 2000 MINIMUM
 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. Shoe Joint 91.46
 PERFS.
 DISPLACEMENT 112.6 BBL

OWNER Oxy USA
 CEMENT
 AMOUNT ORDERED Lead 350 sks Allied
multi-Dens cmt class A
Tail 245 sks class c
 COMMON @
 POZMIX @
 GEL @
 CHLORIDE @
 ASC @
Allied multi-Dens 350 @ 25.90 9065.00
Class C Premium Plus 245 @ 24.40 5978.00
Calcium Chloride 18 @ 64.00 1152.00
Flo Seal 149 # @ 2.97 442.83
Suspension Agent 66 # @ 17.55 1158.30
 @
 @
 @
 HANDLING 648 @ 2.48 1607.04
 MILEAGE 1472.70 @ 260 3829.03
 TOTAL 23231.90

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Kelly E Rubin
 #531-541 HELPER Cesar
 BULK TRUCK
 #470-528 DRIVER Jaime
 BULK TRUCK
 #472-467 DRIVER Rubin

REMARKS:

Got Back 67 BBLs cmt

Thank you!

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB 1817.59
 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 2213.75
 EXTRA FOOTAGE @
 MILEAGE Light Vehicle 50 @ 4.40 220.00
 MANIFOLD @
Head Rental 1 @ 275.00 275.00
Heavy Vehicle 50 @ 7.70 385.00
 TOTAL 3093.75

CHARGE TO: Oxy USA
 AP LOCATION/DEPT. Libeap D02 NON D02
 STREET Devore E-1
 MAXIMO / WSM #
 CITY STATE ZIP 3002
 TASK 0102 ELEMENT
 PROJECT # 1168923 CAPEX / OPEX - Circle one
 SPO / BPA UNSUPPORTED
 PRINTED NAME JARED LEWTON
 SIGNATURE: Jared Lewton

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

8 5/8 Top Plug 1 @ 48.00 48.00
8 5/8 Stop Collar 1 @ 460.98 460.98
8 5/8 Guide shoe 1 @ 56.16 56.16
8 5/8 Flapper Float Valve 1 @ 446.94 446.94
8 5/8 Centralizers 14 @ 74.88 1048.32
8 5/8 Cement Basket 1 559.26 559.26
 TOTAL 2619.66

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (if Any)
 TOTAL CHARGES 28,945.31

PRINTED NAME JARED LEWTON
 SIGNATURE Jared Lewton

DISCOUNT \$ 17,656.39 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

K15
053026

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:
Liberal KS

DATE <u>04-23-13</u>	SEC. <u>27</u>	TWP. <u>T26S</u>	RANGE <u>R33W</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION <u>10:00</u>	JOB START <u>2:00am</u>	JOB FINISH <u>3:20am</u>
DEWORE LEASE	WELL# <u>E-1</u>	LOCATION <u>S.W. Garden City KS</u>			COUNTY <u>Finney</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>	
OLD OR (NEW) (Circle one)							

CONTRACTOR Astec # 509
 TYPE OF JOB Long string
 HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 T.D. 5342.28
 CASING SIZE 5 1/2 17 DEPTH 5343.28
 TUBING SIZE DEPTH
 DRILL PIPE DEPTH
 TOOL DEPTH
 PRES. MAX 1500 PSI MINIMUM
 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 38.76
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 38.76
 PERFS.
 DISPLACEMENT 127.79 BBls

OWNER
 CEMENT At Pol
 AMOUNT ORDERED 340sk 30/50 27.6sk
5% Exp Seal, 10% Salt brine, 5151sk
Gilsonite, 1/4 lb F Seal, 5% FL-160
- 2% CD-31
 COMMON @ _____
 POZMIX @ _____
 GEL @ _____
 CHLORIDE @ _____
 ASC @ _____
 APBH 50/50 14 34sk @ 16.85 5729.00
 MACL-Salt 20.7sk @ 26.75 549.45
 Gosh - 28.6sk @ 37.60 1075.36
 Gylsonite 1700 Lb @ .78 1,666.00
 FL SK - 85.1b @ 2.97 252.45
 FL-160 142.81b @ 19.90 2849.92
 CD-31 57.101b @ 10.30 588.15
 SPFL - 12.801b @ 58.70 704.40
 HANDLING 436 Lb @ 2.48 1081.28
 MILEAGE 863.3 Ton/Mi @ 2.60 2249.78
 TOTAL 16,590.72

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Ruben Chavez-Kelly
 # 4571541 HELPER Cesar Pavia
 BULK TRUCK
 # 4701528 DRIVER Picardo Estrada
 BULK TRUCK
 # DRIVER

REMARKS:

Test lines at 5000 PSI, then pump 3
 BBls H2O-Spacer, 12 BBls Sugar Flush,
 5 BBls H2O Spacer then mix cement
 340 sk of cement (49.6) BBls slurry
 and replace it with 127.7 BBls
 of H2O. Pump plug at 1500 PSI
 Pressure release, flow hold
 -thank you.

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB 5349.28 ft
 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 3,098.25
 EXTRA FOOTAGE @ _____
 MILEAGE heavy Veh. 50 @ 7.70 385.00
 MANIFOLD + Com head 1 @ 275.00 275.00
 Light Vehicle 50 Mi. @ 4.40 220.00
 TOTAL 3979.25

CHARGE TO: Oxy Usa Inc

STREET LOCATION/DEPT. Libecop D02 NON D02
 LEASE/WELL/FAC Dewore E-1
 CITY MAXIMO / WSM# STATE ZIP
 TASK 01-02 ELEMENT 3023
 PROJECT # 1168723 CAPEX / OPEX - Circle one
 SPO / BPA _____ UNSUPPORTED
 Circle Doc Type
 PRINTED NAME JARED LEWTON

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

5/2
 Guide Shoe 1 @ 608.40 608.40
 AFU-Float Valve 1 @ 725.40 725.40
 Centralizer 20 @ 57.23 1,146.60
 Rubber plug 1 @ 85.41 85.41
 stop collar 1 @ 42.00 42.00
 TOTAL 2,607.81

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (If Any) _____
 TOTAL CHARGES 23,177.83

PRINTED NAME JARED LEWTON

DISCOUNT _____ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE Jared Lewton

NET = 14,370.26